Decree of Forfeiture, it is hereby: 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the U. S. Drug Enforcement 

Administration, or its delegate, is ordered to seize the defendant-in-rem and dispose of it 

according to law and this Decree of Forfeiture; 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Twelve Thousand One Hundred Dollars 

($12,100.00) in United States Currency is FORFEITED to the United States and no right, title 

or interest shall exist in any other person or entity; and 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) shall be returned to 

Beatrice Miller, pursuant to the terms of the Settlement Stipulation.